## **TRAVANCORE DEVASWOM BOARD**

Nanthancode, Thiruvananthapuram.

Telephone : 0471 2315156 : fax : 0471-2315156 Email:devaswomcommissionertdb@gmail.com

ROC No.90/15/Est

**Devaswom Commissioner Office** 

31 .07.2015

## **Proceedings of the Devaswom Commissioner**

Sub:- General Transfer 2015-Transfers and postings of Peons-orders issued.

Ref:-This office proceedings of even number dated.13.07.2015.

2) Board Order ROC. 2611/15/Est.II dated 31.07.2015.

In compliance of the Board Order cited  $2^{nd}$ , the reference  $I^{st}$  cited is partially modified and ordered as follows.

Sl.No	Name, Designation & Present Station	New Station
1.	Shri.K.G.Sreenivasan Pillai	Peon
	Peon	Assistant Devaswom Commissioner
	Assistant Devaswom Commissioner	Office, Thiruvalla
	Office, Mavelikkara	
2.	Shri.A.Gireesan	Peon
	Peon	Devaswom Commissioner Office
	Devaswom Accounts Office	
3.	Sri.R.K.Rajesh	Peon
	Peon	Deputy Devaswom Commissioner Office,
	Devaswom Commissioner Office	Thiruvananthapuram
4.	Shri.S.Anilkumar	Peon
	Peon	Assistant Devaswom Commissioner
	Assistant Devaswom Commissioner Office	Office, Mavelikkara
	Thiruvalla	
5.	Shri.D.Balachandran Nair	Peon
	Peon	Board Office
	Superintendent of Police (Vigilance &	
	Security)	
6.	Smt.S.Pushpalatha	Peon
	Peon	Devaswom Accounts Office
	Finance & Accounts Office	
7.	Shri.M.C.Krishnakumar	Peon
	Peon	Assistant Devaswom Commissioner
	Assistant Devaswom Accounts Office	Office, Vaikom
	Vaikom	
8.	Smt.M.P.Lekshmi	Peon
	Peon	Finance& Accounts Office
	Devaswom Commissioner Office	

This order will have effect from 01.08.2015.

**Devaswom** Commissioner

٦

1